Audited Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the year ended 31 December

In Millions of Lebanese Pound

Interest & similar income

Interest & similar expense

Net interest income

Fee & commission income

Fee & commission expense

Net fee & commission income

Net gain/loss on financial assets/liabilities at fair value through profit & loss
0.w. net unrealized gain/loss

Net gain/loss on financial investments

Other operating income

Total operating income

Net provisions for credit losses

Net operating income

Staff expenses

Administrative & other operating expenses

Depreciation of property and equipment

Total operating expenses

Operating profit

Profit before income tax

Income tax

Profit for the year

Net profit - Group share

Net Profit - Non controlling interest

Creditbank:

242,741
(162,960)
79,781

29,176
(6,458)
22,718
4,480
(129)
849
7,161
114,989
(5,685)
109,304
(41,677)
(31,567)
(4,320)
(77,564)
31,740
31,740
(4,391)
27,349
27,343
6

204,558
(141,162)
63,396

26,840
(5,741)
21,099
7,432
(191)
6,067
8,341
106,335
(6,214)
100,121
(39,832)
(26,321)
(4,188)
(70,341)
29,780
29,780
(5,292)
24,488
24,424
64

Creditbank SAL Headquarnters
Freewsy Cente, Sin €1 Fil Bhvd
Dekwaneh, 20 Boe: 16-5995
Beirut Lebanen 100 2801

T-(+961) 1 501 600

F [+961) ) 485 245 -Seveft: CBCER 838
InfoBoedithant com

www rredithant com

Capital LBP 68 525 675 000 futly pasd
Hscal No 3297

C.R No Baabds 2003850

List of Banks Na 103



