

Audited Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income For the year ended 31 December

In Millions of Lebanese Pound

	2013	2012
Interest & similar income	242,741	204,558
Interest & similar expense	(162,960)	(141,162)
Net interest income	79,781	63,396
Fee & commission income	29,176	26,840
Fee & commission expense	(6,458)	(5,741)
Net fee & commission income	22,718	21,099
Net gain/loss on financial assets/liabilities at fair value through profit & loss	4,480	7,432
o.w. net unrealized gain/loss	(129)	(191)
Net gain/loss on financial investments	849	6,067
Other operating income	7,161	8,341
Total operating income	114,989	106,335
Net provisions for credit losses	(5,685)	(6,214)
Net operating income	109,304	100,121
Staff expenses	(41,677)	(39,832)
Administrative & other operating expenses	(31,567)	(26,321)
Depreciation of property and equipment	(4,320)	(4,188)
Total operating expenses	(77,564)	(70,341)
Operating profit	31,740	29,780
Profit before income tax	31,740	29,780
Income tax	(4,391)	(5,292)
Profit for the year	27,349	24,488
Net profit - Group share	27,343	24,424
Net Profit - Non controlling interest	6	64